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140039
Substitute 1
THE CHAIR
Substitute resolution determining it necessary to make various nonassessable public improvements
at various locations and appropriating funds for these purposes with the City engineering cost
estimated to be $268,000 for a total estimated cost of these projects being $15,083,000.
This resolution authorizes engineering studies on projects which by City Charter are nonassessable.
After design plans and estimates of costs have been prepared, a resolution authorizing construction
will be submitted to the Common Council.  The City cost for engineering these projects is estimated
to be $268,000 with the total cost estimated to be $15,083,000.
Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that it is necessary and in the public
interest to do the following described improvements according to City specifications:

1st Aldermanic District

Area bounded by W. Hampton Ave., W. Capitol Dr., N. Green Bay Ave., and N. 33rd St.

(SM494140207):  Sanitary Sewer lining.  (Infiltration/Inflow Reduction Fund -- $25,000).  The total

estimated cost for this project including the requested amount is $3,093,000.  This project is

anticipated to be completed during the 2014 construction season.
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W. Port Sunlight Way - N. 26th St. to N. 27th St. (SM495140053):  Relaying sanitary sewer.
(Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $12,000).  The total estimated cost for this
project including the requested amount is $69,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed during
the 2014 construction season.

N. 27th St. - W. Custer Ave. to 450 feet m/l south of W. Rohr Ave. (SM495140051):  Sanitary Sewer
lining.  (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $12,000).  The total estimated cost for this
project including the requested amount is $58,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed during
the 2014 construction season.

1st, 2nd and 7th Aldermanic Districts

Area bounded by W. Villard Ave., W. Hampton Ave., N. Sherman Blvd., and W. Fond du Lac Ave.
(SM494140205):  Sanitary Sewer lining.  (Infiltration/Inflow Reduction Fund -- $25,000).  The total
estimated cost for this project including the requested amount is $3,800,000.  This project is
anticipated to be completed during the 2014 construction season.

4th Aldermanic District

N. 20th St. - W. Wells St. to W. Kilbourn Ave. (SM495140054):  Relaying combined sewer.
(Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $12,000).  The total estimated cost for this
project including the requested amount is $40,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed during
the 2014 construction season.

6th Aldermanic District

Area bounded by W. Capitol Dr., W. Finn Pl., N. 8th St., and N. 24th St. (SM494140202):  Sanitary
Sewer lining.  (Infiltration/Inflow Reduction Fund -- $25,000).  The total estimated cost for this project
including the requested amount is $1,495,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed during the
2014 construction season.

Area bounded by W. Capitol Dr., W. Keefe Ave., N. Richards St., and N. 8th St. (SM494140204):
Sanitary Sewer lining.  (Infiltration/Inflow Reduction Fund -- $25,000).  The total estimated cost for
this project including the requested amount is $1,918,000.  This project is anticipated to be
completed during the 2014 construction season.

N. Holton St. - E. Nash St. to 30 feet m/l north of E. Nash St. (SM495140039):  Relaying combined
sewer.  (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $12,000).  The total estimated cost for
this project including the requested amount is $45,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed
during the 2014 construction season.

7th Aldermanic District

Area bounded by W. Congress St., W. Capitol Dr., N. 35th St., and N. 50th St. (SM494140203):
Sanitary Sewer lining.  (Infiltration/Inflow Reduction Fund -- $25,000).  The total estimated cost for
this project including the requested amount is $1,464,000.  This project is anticipated to be
completed during the 2014 construction season.
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8th and 11th Aldermanic Districts

S. 35th St. Bridge (2700S) over the Union Pacific Railroad (BR100140109):  Repair of bridge deck
and superstructure damage caused by train impact.  (City Share Non-assessable Structure Fund --
$15,000).  The total estimated cost for this project including the requested amount is $1,265,000.
This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2014 construction season.

10th Aldermanic District

W. Trenton Pl. - 300 feet m/l east of N. 60th St. to W. Valley Forge Dr. (SM495140049):  Relaying
sanitary and storm sewers.  (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $15,000).  The total
estimated cost for this project including the requested amount is $164,000.  This project is anticipated
to be completed during the 2014 construction season.

11th Aldermanic District

W. Forest Home Ave. - S. 41st St. to W. Oklahoma Ave. (SM495140048):  Storm large diameter
sewer and sanitary Sewer lining.  (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $15,000).  The
total estimated cost for this project including the requested amount is $307,000.  This project is
anticipated to be completed during the 2014 construction season.

12th and 14th Aldermanic Districts

S. 6th St. at W. Hayes Ave. (Intersection) (ST211140172):  Install traffic calming devices.
(Nonassessable Reconstruction Paving Fund -- $5,000).  The total estimated cost for this project
including the requested amount is $25,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed during the
2014 construction season.

13th Aldermanic District

W. Howard Ave. and S. 6th St. (high-wide truck route) (ST211150116):  Traffic island alteration.
(Nonassessable Reconstruction Paving Fund -- $5,000).  The total estimated cost for this project
including the requested amount is $20,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed during the
2015 construction season.

14th Aldermanic District

E. Howard Ave. and S. Clement Ave. (high-wide truck route) (ST211150115):  Traffic island alteration.
(Nonassessable Reconstruction Paving Fund -- $5,000).  The total estimated cost for this project
including the requested amount is $20,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed during the
2015 construction season.

S. Howell Ave. Bridge (3400S) over the Union Pacific Railroad (BR100140108):  Repair of bridge
superstructure damage caused by train impact.  (City Share Non-assessable Structure Fund --
$15,000).  The total estimated cost for this project including the requested amount is $815,000.  This
project is anticipated to be completed during the 2014 construction season.

15th Aldermanic District
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N. 32nd St. - W. Cherry St. to W. Lisbon Ave. (SM495140052):  Relaying combined sewer.
(Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $20,000).  The total estimated cost for this
project including the requested amount is $485,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed
during the 2014 construction season.

City Wide

2014 Large and Medium Diameter Sewer Exams (SM495140047):  (Nonassessable Sewer
Maintenance Relay Fund -- $20,000).  The total estimated cost for this project including the
requested amount is $500,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2014
construction season.

;and, be it

Further Resolved, That all City Departments are authorized to perform engineering, surveys, plan
preparation, and determine an estimated cost thereof; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Department of Public Works is authorized to use the funding as specified
in the above description of work; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City Comptroller is authorized and directed to transfer such funds which
are available for this purpose to the appropriate capital Project/Grant accounts.

Infrastructure Services Division
MLD:dr
Npr 11
04/25/2014

Technical correction made 4/30/14
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